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South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Lehtola Builders, Inc.

Page 1 of 606/12/2025

Letting Date: 05/07/2025

Item Nbr: 1                                       PCN: 08N1

Project No: BRO-B 8049(24)

Project Location: Structure 5 S & 4.6 E of Carthage on 227th St over a Ck SN 49-116-070

Desc of Construction: Structure (2-8'x8' CIP RCBC) & Approach Grading

County: Miner

Bidder:

Katzer Concrete Inc

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$42,500.00 $42,500.00 $42,071.32 $42,071.32 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$5,405.00 $540.50 $17,850.00 $1,785.00 2 009E3230 Grade Staking Mile 0.100

$18,905.00 $1,890.50 $11,900.00 $1,190.00 3 009E3250 Miscellaneous Staking Mile 0.100

$5,405.00 $540.50 $17,850.00 $1,785.00 4 009E3280 Slope Staking Mile 0.100

$5,290.00 $5,290.00 $2,975.00 $2,975.00 5 009E3290 Structure Staking Each 1.000

$1,626.00 $1,626.00 $595.00 $595.00 6 100E0100 Clearing LS 1.000

$11.00 $187.00 $11.90 $202.30 7 110E5010 Salvage Delineator Each 17.000

$50.00 $100.00 $59.50 $119.00 8 110E5020 Salvage Traffic Sign Each 2.000

$7.10 $9,734.10 $12.50 $17,137.50 9 120E0010 Unclassified Excavation CuYd 1,371.000

$21.25 $14,768.75 $28.56 $19,849.20 10 120E0600 Contractor Furnished Borrow CuYd 695.000

$12.65 $2,846.25 $9.52 $2,142.00 11 230E0010 Placing Topsoil CuYd 225.000

$11,870.00 $11,870.00 $24,520.00 $24,520.00 12 250E0030 Incidental Work, Structure LS 1.000

$7.10 $468.60 $38.08 $2,513.28 13 420E0200 Structure Excavation, Box Culvert CuYd 66.000

$58.40 $9,577.60 $119.00 $19,516.00 14 421E0200 Box Culvert Undercut CuYd 164.000

$880.00 $123,464.00 $1,050.00 $147,315.00 15 460E0120 Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert CuYd 140.300

$4.75 $77,833.50 $3.00 $49,158.00 16 480E0100 Reinforcing Steel Lb 16,386.000

$8.65 $942.85 $9.52 $1,037.68 17 634E0110 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 109.000

$2,155.00 $2,155.00 $119.00 $119.00 18 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000

$215.00 $1,720.00 $148.75 $1,190.00 19 634E0275 Type 3 Barricade Each 8.000

$56.00 $3,449.60 $77.35 $4,764.76 20 700E0210 Class B Riprap Ton 61.600

$2,485.00 $2,485.00 $2,737.00 $2,737.00 21 734E0010 Erosion Control LS 1.000

$1.50 $3,150.00 $1.67 $3,507.00 22 734E0102 Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket SqYd 2,100.000

$3.25 $845.00 $3.57 $928.20 23 734E0154 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle Ft 260.000

$0.55 $44.00 $0.60 $48.00 24 734E0510 Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket Ft 80.000

$3.50 $3,398.50 $3.87 $3,757.77 25 734E0604 High Flow Silt Fence Ft 971.000



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Lehtola Builders, Inc.

Page 2 of 606/12/2025

Letting Date: 05/07/2025

Item Nbr: 1                                       PCN: 08N1

Project No: BRO-B 8049(24)

Project Location: Structure 5 S & 4.6 E of Carthage on 227th St over a Ck SN 49-116-070

Desc of Construction: Structure (2-8'x8' CIP RCBC) & Approach Grading

County: Miner

Bidder:

Katzer Concrete Inc

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$5.50 $374.00 $6.18 $420.24 26 734E0610 Mucking Silt Fence CuYd 68.000

$0.25 $60.75 $0.30 $72.90 27 734E0620 Repair Silt Fence Ft 243.000

$9,865.00 $9,865.00 $12,495.00 $12,495.00 28 734E0900 Temporary Diversion Channel for Fish Passage Each 1.000

$19.00 $1,273.00 $5.95 $398.65 29 831E0110 Type B Drainage Fabric SqYd 67.000

Total Bid Amount $333,000.00 $364,349.80



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Journey Group Companies

Page 3 of 606/12/2025

Letting Date: 05/07/2025

Item Nbr: 1                                       PCN: 08N1

Project No: BRO-B 8049(24)

Project Location: Structure 5 S & 4.6 E of Carthage on 227th St over a Ck SN 49-116-070

Desc of Construction: Structure (2-8'x8' CIP RCBC) & Approach Grading

County: Miner

Bidder:

GRAVES CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$37,000.00 $37,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$5,500.00 $550.00 $5,100.00 $510.00 2 009E3230 Grade Staking Mile 0.100

$18,750.00 $1,875.00 $17,500.00 $1,750.00 3 009E3250 Miscellaneous Staking Mile 0.100

$5,500.00 $550.00 $5,100.00 $510.00 4 009E3280 Slope Staking Mile 0.100

$5,250.00 $5,250.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 5 009E3290 Structure Staking Each 1.000

$1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,550.00 $1,550.00 6 100E0100 Clearing LS 1.000

$10.00 $170.00 $10.50 $178.50 7 110E5010 Salvage Delineator Each 17.000

$50.00 $100.00 $52.00 $104.00 8 110E5020 Salvage Traffic Sign Each 2.000

$7.00 $9,597.00 $7.50 $10,282.50 9 120E0010 Unclassified Excavation CuYd 1,371.000

$20.00 $13,900.00 $20.00 $13,900.00 10 120E0600 Contractor Furnished Borrow CuYd 695.000

$12.55 $2,823.75 $12.50 $2,812.50 11 230E0010 Placing Topsoil CuYd 225.000

$20,000.00 $20,000.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 12 250E0030 Incidental Work, Structure LS 1.000

$9.00 $594.00 $7.00 $462.00 13 420E0200 Structure Excavation, Box Culvert CuYd 66.000

$56.00 $9,184.00 $82.00 $13,448.00 14 421E0200 Box Culvert Undercut CuYd 164.000

$1,295.00 $181,688.50 $1,273.95 $178,735.19 15 460E0120 Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert CuYd 140.300

$3.75 $61,447.50 $4.00 $65,544.00 16 480E0100 Reinforcing Steel Lb 16,386.000

$8.00 $872.00 $8.50 $926.50 17 634E0110 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 109.000

$100.00 $100.00 $3,100.00 $3,100.00 18 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000

$150.00 $1,200.00 $130.00 $1,040.00 19 634E0275 Type 3 Barricade Each 8.000

$60.00 $3,696.00 $55.00 $3,388.00 20 700E0210 Class B Riprap Ton 61.600

$2,300.00 $2,300.00 $3,700.00 $3,700.00 21 734E0010 Erosion Control LS 1.000

$1.40 $2,940.00 $1.45 $3,045.00 22 734E0102 Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket SqYd 2,100.000

$3.00 $780.00 $3.10 $806.00 23 734E0154 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle Ft 260.000

$0.50 $40.00 $0.50 $40.00 24 734E0510 Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket Ft 80.000

$3.25 $3,155.75 $3.25 $3,155.75 25 734E0604 High Flow Silt Fence Ft 971.000



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Journey Group Companies

Page 4 of 606/12/2025

Letting Date: 05/07/2025

Item Nbr: 1                                       PCN: 08N1

Project No: BRO-B 8049(24)

Project Location: Structure 5 S & 4.6 E of Carthage on 227th St over a Ck SN 49-116-070

Desc of Construction: Structure (2-8'x8' CIP RCBC) & Approach Grading

County: Miner

Bidder:

GRAVES CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$1.00 $68.00 $1.00 $68.00 26 734E0610 Mucking Silt Fence CuYd 68.000

$0.25 $60.75 $1.00 $243.00 27 734E0620 Repair Silt Fence Ft 243.000

$9,900.00 $9,900.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 28 734E0900 Temporary Diversion Channel for Fish Passage Each 1.000

$18.00 $1,206.00 $18.00 $1,206.00 29 831E0110 Type B Drainage Fabric SqYd 67.000

Total Bid Amount $372,548.25 $396,004.94



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Page 5 of 606/12/2025

Letting Date: 05/07/2025

Item Nbr: 1                                       PCN: 08N1

Project No: BRO-B 8049(24)

Project Location: Structure 5 S & 4.6 E of Carthage on 227th St over a Ck SN 49-116-070

Desc of Construction: Structure (2-8'x8' CIP RCBC) & Approach Grading

County: Miner

Bidder:

BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$60,193.25 $60,193.25 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$6,000.00 $600.00 2 009E3230 Grade Staking Mile 0.100

$21,500.00 $2,150.00 3 009E3250 Miscellaneous Staking Mile 0.100

$6,000.00 $600.00 4 009E3280 Slope Staking Mile 0.100

$6,000.00 $6,000.00 5 009E3290 Structure Staking Each 1.000

$2,500.00 $2,500.00 6 100E0100 Clearing LS 1.000

$12.00 $204.00 7 110E5010 Salvage Delineator Each 17.000

$55.00 $110.00 8 110E5020 Salvage Traffic Sign Each 2.000

$15.00 $20,565.00 9 120E0010 Unclassified Excavation CuYd 1,371.000

$28.00 $19,460.00 10 120E0600 Contractor Furnished Borrow CuYd 695.000

$15.00 $3,375.00 11 230E0010 Placing Topsoil CuYd 225.000

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 12 250E0030 Incidental Work, Structure LS 1.000

$25.00 $1,650.00 13 420E0200 Structure Excavation, Box Culvert CuYd 66.000

$100.00 $16,400.00 14 421E0200 Box Culvert Undercut CuYd 164.000

$1,250.00 $175,375.00 15 460E0120 Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert CuYd 140.300

$5.00 $81,930.00 16 480E0100 Reinforcing Steel Lb 16,386.000

$10.00 $1,090.00 17 634E0110 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 109.000

$10,000.00 $10,000.00 18 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000

$150.00 $1,200.00 19 634E0275 Type 3 Barricade Each 8.000

$75.00 $4,620.00 20 700E0210 Class B Riprap Ton 61.600

$4,500.00 $4,500.00 21 734E0010 Erosion Control LS 1.000

$1.75 $3,675.00 22 734E0102 Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket SqYd 2,100.000

$3.50 $910.00 23 734E0154 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle Ft 260.000

$0.50 $40.00 24 734E0510 Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket Ft 80.000

$4.00 $3,884.00 25 734E0604 High Flow Silt Fence Ft 971.000



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Page 6 of 606/12/2025

Letting Date: 05/07/2025

Item Nbr: 1                                       PCN: 08N1

Project No: BRO-B 8049(24)

Project Location: Structure 5 S & 4.6 E of Carthage on 227th St over a Ck SN 49-116-070

Desc of Construction: Structure (2-8'x8' CIP RCBC) & Approach Grading

County: Miner

Bidder:

BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$1.00 $68.00 26 734E0610 Mucking Silt Fence CuYd 68.000

$0.25 $60.75 27 734E0620 Repair Silt Fence Ft 243.000

$11,000.00 $11,000.00 28 734E0900 Temporary Diversion Channel for Fish Passage Each 1.000

$20.00 $1,340.00 29 831E0110 Type B Drainage Fabric SqYd 67.000

Total Bid Amount $448,500.00



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Alliance Construction LLC

Page 1 of 806/12/2025

Letting Date: 05/07/2025

Item Nbr: 2                                       PCN: 0828

Project No: PT 0025(98)26, ER 0044(253)368, ER 019A(34)28, PT 0044(223)397

Project Location: SD25 - Str 0.7 S of US18 Jct; SD44 - Str 9 W of US81 Jct; Str 1.4 E of SD19 Jct 

over Vermillion River; SD44 - Str. 8.5 E of Parkston; SD19A - Str. 1.3 mi W of Centerville

Desc of Construction: Scour Protection, Berm Repair, Bank & Channel Protection

County: Hutchinson, Turner

Bidder:

Soukup Construction Inc

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$72,113.05 $72,113.05 $52,000.00 $52,000.00 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$144.00 $576.00 $450.00 $1,800.00 2 100E0020 Clear and Grub Tree Each 4.000

$4,462.00 $4,462.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 3 100E0100 Clearing LS 1.000

$1.10 $2,205.50 $0.90 $1,804.50 4 110E0600 Remove Fence Ft 2,005.000

$10.50 $18,144.00 $38.00 $65,664.00 5 120E0010 Unclassified Excavation CuYd 1,728.000

$28.50 $84,816.00 $26.00 $77,376.00 6 120E0600 Contractor Furnished Borrow CuYd 2,976.000

$20,504.00 $123,024.00 $26,000.00 $156,000.00 7 120E3120 Bridge Berm Repair Each 6.000

$280.00 $1,232.00 $200.00 $880.00 8 120E7000 Select Granular Backfill Ton 4.400

$56.00 $1,680.00 $35.00 $1,050.00 9 430E0200 Bridge End Embankment CuYd 30.000

$486.00 $3,450.60 $500.00 $3,550.00 10 464E0100 Controlled Density Fill CuYd 7.100

$3.00 $3,690.00 $3.30 $4,059.00 11 620E0020 Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence Ft 1,230.000

$1.65 $1,963.50 $1.80 $2,142.00 12 620E0510 Type 1 Temporary Fence Ft 1,190.000

$248.00 $4,712.00 $250.00 $4,750.00 13 620E1020 2 Post Panel Each 19.000

$330.00 $1,320.00 $330.00 $1,320.00 14 620E1030 3 Post Panel Each 4.000

$1,100.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 15 620E2018 18' Tubular Gate Each 1.000

$36.03 $1,801.50 $36.03 $1,801.50 16 634E0010 Flagging Hour 50.000

$3.25 $2,811.25 $2.20 $1,903.00 17 634E0110 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 865.000

$27,000.00 $27,000.00 $18,150.00 $18,150.00 18 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000

$2.70 $1,166.40 $2.75 $1,188.00 19 634E0600 4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I Ft 432.000

$0.40 $2,880.00 $0.30 $2,160.00 20 634E0640 Temporary Pavement Marking Ft 7,200.000

$58.00 $119,033.40 $75.00 $153,922.50 21 700E0210 Class B Riprap Ton 2,052.300

$4,840.00 $4,840.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 22 734E0010 Erosion Control LS 1.000

$4.90 $10,143.00 $4.90 $10,143.00 23 734E0133 Type 3 Turf Reinforcement Mat SqYd 2,070.000

$3.50 $875.00 $3.85 $962.50 24 734E0150 6" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle Ft 250.000

$2.15 $5,215.90 $4.00 $9,704.00 25 831E0110 Type B Drainage Fabric SqYd 2,426.000



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Alliance Construction LLC

Page 2 of 806/12/2025

Letting Date: 05/07/2025

Item Nbr: 2                                       PCN: 0828

Project No: PT 0025(98)26, ER 0044(253)368, ER 019A(34)28, PT 0044(223)397

Project Location: SD25 - Str 0.7 S of US18 Jct; SD44 - Str 9 W of US81 Jct; Str 1.4 E of SD19 Jct 

over Vermillion River; SD44 - Str. 8.5 E of Parkston; SD19A - Str. 1.3 mi W of Centerville

Desc of Construction: Scour Protection, Berm Repair, Bank & Channel Protection

County: Hutchinson, Turner

Bidder:

Soukup Construction Inc

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$9.90 $1,692.90 $12.00 $2,052.00 26 831E1030 Perforated Geocell SqFt 171.000

$198.00 $22,176.00 $330.00 $36,960.00 27 700E1250 Fully Grouted Riprap Ton 112.000

Total Bid Amount $524,124.00 $623,442.00



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Hollaway Bridge and Culvert, Inc

Page 3 of 806/12/2025

Letting Date: 05/07/2025

Item Nbr: 2                                       PCN: 0828

Project No: PT 0025(98)26, ER 0044(253)368, ER 019A(34)28, PT 0044(223)397

Project Location: SD25 - Str 0.7 S of US18 Jct; SD44 - Str 9 W of US81 Jct; Str 1.4 E of SD19 Jct 

over Vermillion River; SD44 - Str. 8.5 E of Parkston; SD19A - Str. 1.3 mi W of Centerville

Desc of Construction: Scour Protection, Berm Repair, Bank & Channel Protection

County: Hutchinson, Turner

Bidder:

MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$90,700.00 $90,700.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$825.00 $3,300.00 $1,500.00 $6,000.00 2 100E0020 Clear and Grub Tree Each 4.000

$12,500.00 $12,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 3 100E0100 Clearing LS 1.000

$2.00 $4,010.00 $1.00 $2,005.00 4 110E0600 Remove Fence Ft 2,005.000

$17.85 $30,844.80 $27.00 $46,656.00 5 120E0010 Unclassified Excavation CuYd 1,728.000

$32.00 $95,232.00 $35.00 $104,160.00 6 120E0600 Contractor Furnished Borrow CuYd 2,976.000

$13,500.00 $81,000.00 $35,000.00 $210,000.00 7 120E3120 Bridge Berm Repair Each 6.000

$325.00 $1,430.00 $500.00 $2,200.00 8 120E7000 Select Granular Backfill Ton 4.400

$75.00 $2,250.00 $100.00 $3,000.00 9 430E0200 Bridge End Embankment CuYd 30.000

$785.00 $5,573.50 $500.00 $3,550.00 10 464E0100 Controlled Density Fill CuYd 7.100

$8.00 $9,840.00 $4.50 $5,535.00 11 620E0020 Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence Ft 1,230.000

$7.00 $8,330.00 $3.25 $3,867.50 12 620E0510 Type 1 Temporary Fence Ft 1,190.000

$250.00 $4,750.00 $300.00 $5,700.00 13 620E1020 2 Post Panel Each 19.000

$260.00 $1,040.00 $400.00 $1,600.00 14 620E1030 3 Post Panel Each 4.000

$1,000.00 $1,000.00 $900.00 $900.00 15 620E2018 18' Tubular Gate Each 1.000

$36.03 $1,801.50 $36.03 $1,801.50 16 634E0010 Flagging Hour 50.000

$2.00 $1,730.00 $2.25 $1,946.25 17 634E0110 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 865.000

$18,500.00 $18,500.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 18 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000

$2.50 $1,080.00 $3.25 $1,404.00 19 634E0600 4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I Ft 432.000

$0.25 $1,800.00 $0.50 $3,600.00 20 634E0640 Temporary Pavement Marking Ft 7,200.000

$98.00 $201,125.40 $95.00 $194,968.50 21 700E0210 Class B Riprap Ton 2,052.300

$3,500.00 $3,500.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 22 734E0010 Erosion Control LS 1.000

$4.50 $9,315.00 $5.50 $11,385.00 23 734E0133 Type 3 Turf Reinforcement Mat SqYd 2,070.000

$3.00 $750.00 $4.00 $1,000.00 24 734E0150 6" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle Ft 250.000

$8.65 $20,984.90 $6.00 $14,556.00 25 831E0110 Type B Drainage Fabric SqYd 2,426.000



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Hollaway Bridge and Culvert, Inc

Page 4 of 806/12/2025

Letting Date: 05/07/2025

Item Nbr: 2                                       PCN: 0828

Project No: PT 0025(98)26, ER 0044(253)368, ER 019A(34)28, PT 0044(223)397

Project Location: SD25 - Str 0.7 S of US18 Jct; SD44 - Str 9 W of US81 Jct; Str 1.4 E of SD19 Jct 

over Vermillion River; SD44 - Str. 8.5 E of Parkston; SD19A - Str. 1.3 mi W of Centerville

Desc of Construction: Scour Protection, Berm Repair, Bank & Channel Protection

County: Hutchinson, Turner

Bidder:

MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$24.00 $4,104.00 $25.00 $4,275.00 26 831E1030 Perforated Geocell SqFt 171.000

$285.00 $31,920.00 $500.00 $56,000.00 27 700E1250 Fully Grouted Riprap Ton 112.000

Total Bid Amount $648,411.10 $915,109.75



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

PERRETT CONSTRUCTION LTD

Page 5 of 806/12/2025

Letting Date: 05/07/2025

Item Nbr: 2                                       PCN: 0828

Project No: PT 0025(98)26, ER 0044(253)368, ER 019A(34)28, PT 0044(223)397

Project Location: SD25 - Str 0.7 S of US18 Jct; SD44 - Str 9 W of US81 Jct; Str 1.4 E of SD19 Jct 

over Vermillion River; SD44 - Str. 8.5 E of Parkston; SD19A - Str. 1.3 mi W of Centerville

Desc of Construction: Scour Protection, Berm Repair, Bank & Channel Protection

County: Hutchinson, Turner

Bidder:

BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$89,000.00 $89,000.00 $99,000.00 $99,000.00 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$450.00 $1,800.00 $1,500.00 $6,000.00 2 100E0020 Clear and Grub Tree Each 4.000

$22,000.00 $22,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 3 100E0100 Clearing LS 1.000

$1.00 $2,005.00 $0.75 $1,503.75 4 110E0600 Remove Fence Ft 2,005.000

$17.50 $30,240.00 $21.00 $36,288.00 5 120E0010 Unclassified Excavation CuYd 1,728.000

$60.00 $178,560.00 $27.00 $80,352.00 6 120E0600 Contractor Furnished Borrow CuYd 2,976.000

$50,000.00 $300,000.00 $32,000.00 $192,000.00 7 120E3120 Bridge Berm Repair Each 6.000

$400.00 $1,760.00 $265.00 $1,166.00 8 120E7000 Select Granular Backfill Ton 4.400

$140.00 $4,200.00 $390.00 $11,700.00 9 430E0200 Bridge End Embankment CuYd 30.000

$2,500.00 $17,750.00 $390.00 $2,769.00 10 464E0100 Controlled Density Fill CuYd 7.100

$3.00 $3,690.00 $2.75 $3,382.50 11 620E0020 Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence Ft 1,230.000

$2.00 $2,380.00 $1.50 $1,785.00 12 620E0510 Type 1 Temporary Fence Ft 1,190.000

$270.00 $5,130.00 $225.00 $4,275.00 13 620E1020 2 Post Panel Each 19.000

$350.00 $1,400.00 $300.00 $1,200.00 14 620E1030 3 Post Panel Each 4.000

$1,100.00 $1,100.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 15 620E2018 18' Tubular Gate Each 1.000

$36.03 $1,801.50 $36.03 $1,801.50 16 634E0010 Flagging Hour 50.000

$2.25 $1,946.25 $2.00 $1,730.00 17 634E0110 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 865.000

$25,000.00 $25,000.00 $16,500.00 $16,500.00 18 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000

$2.75 $1,188.00 $2.50 $1,080.00 19 634E0600 4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I Ft 432.000

$0.25 $1,800.00 $0.25 $1,800.00 20 634E0640 Temporary Pavement Marking Ft 7,200.000

$85.00 $174,445.50 $225.00 $461,767.50 21 700E0210 Class B Riprap Ton 2,052.300

$5,500.00 $5,500.00 $4,400.00 $4,400.00 22 734E0010 Erosion Control LS 1.000

$5.00 $10,350.00 $4.45 $9,211.50 23 734E0133 Type 3 Turf Reinforcement Mat SqYd 2,070.000

$3.50 $875.00 $3.20 $800.00 24 734E0150 6" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle Ft 250.000

$6.00 $14,556.00 $2.90 $7,035.40 25 831E0110 Type B Drainage Fabric SqYd 2,426.000



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

PERRETT CONSTRUCTION LTD

Page 6 of 806/12/2025

Letting Date: 05/07/2025

Item Nbr: 2                                       PCN: 0828

Project No: PT 0025(98)26, ER 0044(253)368, ER 019A(34)28, PT 0044(223)397

Project Location: SD25 - Str 0.7 S of US18 Jct; SD44 - Str 9 W of US81 Jct; Str 1.4 E of SD19 Jct 

over Vermillion River; SD44 - Str. 8.5 E of Parkston; SD19A - Str. 1.3 mi W of Centerville

Desc of Construction: Scour Protection, Berm Repair, Bank & Channel Protection

County: Hutchinson, Turner

Bidder:

BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$15.00 $2,565.00 $29.00 $4,959.00 26 831E1030 Perforated Geocell SqFt 171.000

$250.00 $28,000.00 $290.00 $32,480.00 27 700E1250 Fully Grouted Riprap Ton 112.000

Total Bid Amount $929,042.25 $992,986.15



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Page 7 of 806/12/2025

Letting Date: 05/07/2025

Item Nbr: 2                                       PCN: 0828

Project No: PT 0025(98)26, ER 0044(253)368, ER 019A(34)28, PT 0044(223)397

Project Location: SD25 - Str 0.7 S of US18 Jct; SD44 - Str 9 W of US81 Jct; Str 1.4 E of SD19 Jct 

over Vermillion River; SD44 - Str. 8.5 E of Parkston; SD19A - Str. 1.3 mi W of Centerville

Desc of Construction: Scour Protection, Berm Repair, Bank & Channel Protection

County: Hutchinson, Turner

Bidder:

RUNGE ENTERPRISES, INC.

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$450,000.00 $450,000.00 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$435.00 $1,740.00 2 100E0020 Clear and Grub Tree Each 4.000

$15,550.00 $15,550.00 3 100E0100 Clearing LS 1.000

$1.00 $2,005.00 4 110E0600 Remove Fence Ft 2,005.000

$18.50 $31,968.00 5 120E0010 Unclassified Excavation CuYd 1,728.000

$25.00 $74,400.00 6 120E0600 Contractor Furnished Borrow CuYd 2,976.000

$100,000.00 $600,000.00 7 120E3120 Bridge Berm Repair Each 6.000

$1,000.00 $4,400.00 8 120E7000 Select Granular Backfill Ton 4.400

$100.00 $3,000.00 9 430E0200 Bridge End Embankment CuYd 30.000

$535.34 $3,800.91 10 464E0100 Controlled Density Fill CuYd 7.100

$3.27 $4,022.10 11 620E0020 Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence Ft 1,230.000

$1.78 $2,118.20 12 620E0510 Type 1 Temporary Fence Ft 1,190.000

$267.67 $5,085.73 13 620E1020 2 Post Panel Each 19.000

$356.90 $1,427.60 14 620E1030 3 Post Panel Each 4.000

$1,189.65 $1,189.65 15 620E2018 18' Tubular Gate Each 1.000

$36.03 $1,801.50 16 634E0010 Flagging Hour 50.000

$2.38 $2,058.70 17 634E0110 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 865.000

$25,000.00 $25,000.00 18 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000

$2.97 $1,283.04 19 634E0600 4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I Ft 432.000

$0.30 $2,160.00 20 634E0640 Temporary Pavement Marking Ft 7,200.000

$250.00 $513,075.00 21 700E0210 Class B Riprap Ton 2,052.300

$10,000.00 $10,000.00 22 734E0010 Erosion Control LS 1.000

$5.29 $10,950.30 23 734E0133 Type 3 Turf Reinforcement Mat SqYd 2,070.000

$3.81 $952.50 24 734E0150 6" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle Ft 250.000

$7.00 $16,982.00 25 831E0110 Type B Drainage Fabric SqYd 2,426.000



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Page 8 of 806/12/2025

Letting Date: 05/07/2025

Item Nbr: 2                                       PCN: 0828

Project No: PT 0025(98)26, ER 0044(253)368, ER 019A(34)28, PT 0044(223)397

Project Location: SD25 - Str 0.7 S of US18 Jct; SD44 - Str 9 W of US81 Jct; Str 1.4 E of SD19 Jct 

over Vermillion River; SD44 - Str. 8.5 E of Parkston; SD19A - Str. 1.3 mi W of Centerville

Desc of Construction: Scour Protection, Berm Repair, Bank & Channel Protection

County: Hutchinson, Turner

Bidder:

RUNGE ENTERPRISES, INC.

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$25.00 $4,275.00 26 831E1030 Perforated Geocell SqFt 171.000

$400.00 $44,800.00 27 700E1250 Fully Grouted Riprap Ton 112.000

Total Bid Amount $1,834,045.23



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

Page 1 of 206/12/2025

Letting Date: 05/07/2025

Item Nbr: 3                                       PCN: 08RU

Project No: NH-PS 0073(83)92

Project Location: SD73 - in Phillip, RCPE Railroad, DOT #190010C

Desc of Construction: Crossing Surface, Aspahlt Concrete Surfacing, Traffic Control

County: Haakon

Bidder:

Simon Contractors of South Dakota, 

Inc.

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$27,675.00 $27,675.00 $44,000.00 $44,000.00 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$20.80 $4,045.60 $50.00 $9,725.00 2 110E1010 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement SqYd 194.500

$150.00 $75.00 $100.00 $50.00 3 120E6200 Water for Granular Material MGal 0.500

$369,000.00 $2,583.00 $250,000.00 $1,750.00 4 210E1005 Surface Preparation Mile 0.007

$330.50 $21,085.90 $295.00 $18,821.00 5 320E1200 Asphalt Concrete Composite Ton 63.800

$1,135.00 $2,270.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 6 633E0055 Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Railroad Crossing Each 2.000

$0.85 $1,020.00 $1.00 $1,200.00 7 633E1222 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow Ft 1,200.000

$170.00 $340.00 $200.00 $400.00 8 633E5052 Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking Each 2.000

$36.03 $1,441.20 $36.03 $1,441.20 9 634E0010 Flagging Hour 40.000

$3.10 $424.70 $4.00 $548.00 10 634E0110 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 137.000

$2,550.00 $2,550.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 11 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000

$170.00 $1,360.00 $200.00 $1,600.00 12 634E0275 Type 3 Barricade Each 8.000

$22.75 $8,039.85 $30.00 $10,602.00 13 634E1002 Detour and Restriction Signing SqFt 353.400

$850.00 $1,700.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 14 634E1215 Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign Each 2.000

Total Bid Amount $74,610.25 $105,137.20



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Page 2 of 206/12/2025

Letting Date: 05/07/2025

Item Nbr: 3                                       PCN: 08RU

Project No: NH-PS 0073(83)92

Project Location: SD73 - in Phillip, RCPE Railroad, DOT #190010C

Desc of Construction: Crossing Surface, Aspahlt Concrete Surfacing, Traffic Control

County: Haakon

Bidder:

MORRIS INC.

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$53,500.00 $53,500.00 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$40.00 $7,780.00 2 110E1010 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement SqYd 194.500

$100.00 $50.00 3 120E6200 Water for Granular Material MGal 0.500

$200,000.00 $1,400.00 4 210E1005 Surface Preparation Mile 0.007

$450.00 $28,710.00 5 320E1200 Asphalt Concrete Composite Ton 63.800

$3,250.00 $6,500.00 6 633E0055 Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Railroad Crossing Each 2.000

$1.30 $1,560.00 7 633E1222 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow Ft 1,200.000

$1,950.00 $3,900.00 8 633E5052 Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking Each 2.000

$36.03 $1,441.20 9 634E0010 Flagging Hour 40.000

$7.80 $1,068.60 10 634E0110 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 137.000

$11,050.00 $11,050.00 11 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000

$195.00 $1,560.00 12 634E0275 Type 3 Barricade Each 8.000

$32.50 $11,485.50 13 634E1002 Detour and Restriction Signing SqFt 353.400

$5,200.00 $10,400.00 14 634E1215 Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign Each 2.000

Total Bid Amount $140,405.30



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Reede Construction, Inc.

Page 1 of 406/12/2025

Letting Date: 05/07/2025

Item Nbr: 4                                       PCN: 09NW

Project No: IM-NH 0041(185)

Project Location: Various Locations in the Rapid City Area

Desc of Construction: Joint & Spall Repair

County: Lawrence, Pennington

Bidder:

Complete Concrete Inc dba Complete 

Contracting Sol

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$132,250.00 $132,250.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 2 009E1000 Incentive/Disincentive Pay Day 0.000

$40.00 $1,240.00 $60.00 $1,860.00 3 110E0300 Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter Ft 31.000

$215.00 $37,410.00 $245.00 $42,630.00 4 380E5030 Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair SqYd 174.000

$25.00 $1,400.00 $15.00 $840.00 5 380E6000 Dowel Bar Each 56.000

$20.00 $2,800.00 $21.00 $2,940.00 6 380E6110 Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement Each 140.000

$2.20 $113,088.80 $2.50 $128,510.00 7 380E6302 Reseal PCC Pavement Joint - Hot Pour Ft 51,404.000

$6.80 $17,312.80 $3.15 $8,019.90 8 380E6310 Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement Ft 2,546.000

$5.55 $562,359.30 $6.90 $699,149.40 9 390E0212 Repair Type B Spall Lb 101,326.000

$8.50 $110.50 $8.40 $109.20 10 633E1220 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White Ft 13.000

$8.50 $629.00 $8.40 $621.60 11 633E1222 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow Ft 74.000

$55.00 $440.00 $52.50 $420.00 12 633E1262 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 24" Yellow Ft 8.000

$8.50 $739.50 $8.40 $730.80 13 633E5100 Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4" Ft 87.000

$55.00 $440.00 $52.50 $420.00 14 633E5115 Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 24" Ft 8.000

$36.03 $3,603.00 $36.03 $3,603.00 15 634E0010 Flagging Hour 100.000

$8.50 $8,189.75 $8.40 $8,093.40 16 634E0110 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 963.500

$95,000.00 $95,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 17 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000

$150.00 $1,800.00 $157.50 $1,890.00 18 634E0275 Type 3 Barricade Each 12.000

$525.00 $3,675.00 $525.00 $3,675.00 19 634E0420 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board Each 7.000

$1.10 $7,524.00 $1.05 $7,182.00 20 634E0600 4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I Ft 6,840.000

$0.33 $11,140.80 $0.32 $10,803.20 21 634E0640 Temporary Pavement Marking Ft 33,760.000

$7,000.00 $14,000.00 $6,825.00 $13,650.00 22 634E1215 Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign Each 2.000

$15,000.00 $30,000.00 $14,700.00 $29,400.00 23 634E1240 Queue Detection System Each 2.000

$55.00 $1,100.00 $85.00 $1,700.00 24 650E1090 Type F69 Concrete Curb and Gutter Ft 20.000

$55.00 $605.00 $85.00 $935.00 25 650E4690 Type P9 Concrete Gutter Ft 11.000



Total Bid Item Amount

Days X Daily Road User Costs:

Total Bid Amount

$1,046,857.45 $1,317,182.50

$1,604,857.45 $1,834,682.50

124 days X 

$4,500.00

115 days X 

$4,500.00

$558,000.00 $517,500.00



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Northwest Asphalt & Maintenance

Page 3 of 406/12/2025

Letting Date: 05/07/2025

Item Nbr: 4                                       PCN: 09NW

Project No: IM-NH 0041(185)

Project Location: Various Locations in the Rapid City Area

Desc of Construction: Joint & Spall Repair

County: Lawrence, Pennington

Bidder:

INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT, INC.

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$125,000.00 $125,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 2 009E1000 Incentive/Disincentive Pay Day 0.000

$30.50 $945.50 $75.00 $2,325.00 3 110E0300 Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter Ft 31.000

$400.00 $69,600.00 $300.00 $52,200.00 4 380E5030 Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair SqYd 174.000

$16.00 $896.00 $50.00 $2,800.00 5 380E6000 Dowel Bar Each 56.000

$16.00 $2,240.00 $50.00 $7,000.00 6 380E6110 Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement Each 140.000

$2.50 $128,510.00 $3.50 $179,914.00 7 380E6302 Reseal PCC Pavement Joint - Hot Pour Ft 51,404.000

$8.00 $20,368.00 $10.00 $25,460.00 8 380E6310 Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement Ft 2,546.000

$9.50 $962,597.00 $20.00 $2,026,520.00 9 390E0212 Repair Type B Spall Lb 101,326.000

$0.65 $8.45 $0.50 $6.50 10 633E1220 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White Ft 13.000

$0.65 $48.10 $0.50 $37.00 11 633E1222 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow Ft 74.000

$3.75 $30.00 $3.00 $24.00 12 633E1262 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 24" Yellow Ft 8.000

$1.25 $108.75 $1.00 $87.00 13 633E5100 Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4" Ft 87.000

$6.10 $48.80 $5.00 $40.00 14 633E5115 Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 24" Ft 8.000

$36.03 $3,603.00 $36.03 $3,603.00 15 634E0010 Flagging Hour 100.000

$5.20 $5,010.20 $4.25 $4,094.88 16 634E0110 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 963.500

$165,000.00 $165,000.00 $125,000.00 $125,000.00 17 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000

$61.00 $732.00 $55.00 $660.00 18 634E0275 Type 3 Barricade Each 12.000

$1,460.00 $10,220.00 $1,200.00 $8,400.00 19 634E0420 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board Each 7.000

$0.45 $3,078.00 $0.35 $2,394.00 20 634E0600 4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I Ft 6,840.000

$0.50 $16,880.00 $0.40 $13,504.00 21 634E0640 Temporary Pavement Marking Ft 33,760.000

$9,115.00 $18,230.00 $7,500.00 $15,000.00 22 634E1215 Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign Each 2.000

$15,500.00 $31,000.00 $12,750.00 $25,500.00 23 634E1240 Queue Detection System Each 2.000

$92.00 $1,840.00 $80.00 $1,600.00 24 650E1090 Type F69 Concrete Curb and Gutter Ft 20.000

$92.00 $1,012.00 $80.00 $880.00 25 650E4690 Type P9 Concrete Gutter Ft 11.000



Total Bid Item Amount

Days X Daily Road User Costs:

Total Bid Amount

$1,567,005.80 $2,697,049.38

$2,255,505.80 $2,877,049.38

153 days X 

$4,500.00

40 days X 

$4,500.00

$688,500.00 $180,000.00



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Asphalt Surface Technologies 

Corporation

Page 1 of 406/12/2025

Letting Date: 05/07/2025

Item Nbr: 5                                       PCN: 09L8

Project No: IM-NH-P 0023(71)

Project Location: Various Locations in the Yankton Area

Desc of Construction: Asphalt Surface Treatment

County: Bon Homme, Clay, Hutchinson, Lincoln, Union, Yankton

Bidder:

BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$220,000.00 $220,000.00 $521,000.00 $521,000.00 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$850.00 $409,275.00 $930.00 $447,795.00 2 330E0300 SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Fog Seal Ton 481.500

$5.00 $835.00 $10.00 $1,670.00 3 330E3000 Sand for Fog Seal Ton 167.000

$590.00 $1,202,538.00 $605.00 $1,233,111.00 4 360E0042 CRS-2P Asphalt for Surface Treatment Ton 2,038.200

$86.00 $39,525.60 $62.00 $28,495.20 5 360E1040 Type 2B Cover Aggregate Ton 459.600

$86.00 $175,035.80 $62.00 $126,188.60 6 360E1040 Type 2B Cover Aggregate Ton 2,035.300

$87.00 $58,142.10 $57.00 $38,093.10 7 360E1040 Type 2B Cover Aggregate Ton 668.300

$87.00 $3,862.80 $57.00 $2,530.80 8 360E1040 Type 2B Cover Aggregate Ton 44.400

$93.00 $181,749.90 $67.00 $130,938.10 9 360E1040 Type 2B Cover Aggregate Ton 1,954.300

$89.00 $239,623.60 $64.00 $172,313.60 10 360E1040 Type 2B Cover Aggregate Ton 2,692.400

$90.00 $134,532.00 $67.00 $100,151.60 11 360E1040 Type 2B Cover Aggregate Ton 1,494.800

$85.00 $203,226.50 $61.00 $145,844.90 12 360E1040 Type 2B Cover Aggregate Ton 2,390.900

$89.00 $214,036.10 $63.00 $151,508.70 13 360E1040 Type 2B Cover Aggregate Ton 2,404.900

$33.00 $104,709.00 $31.00 $98,363.00 14 633E1200 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White Gal 3,173.000

$33.00 $47,289.00 $31.00 $44,423.00 15 633E1205 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow Gal 1,433.000

$10.00 $4,270.00 $9.90 $4,227.30 16 633E6020 Pavement Marking Masking, 25" Ft 427.000

$275.00 $4,950.00 $275.00 $4,950.00 17 633E6030 Pavement Marking Masking, Arrow Each 18.000

$550.00 $4,950.00 $550.00 $4,950.00 18 633E6040 Pavement Marking Masking, Message Word 9.000

$1,100.00 $4,400.00 $1,100.00 $4,400.00 19 633E6045 Pavement Marking Masking, Railroad Crossing Each 4.000

$36.03 $29,688.72 $36.03 $29,688.72 20 634E0010 Flagging Hour 824.000

$52.75 $8,281.75 $52.75 $8,281.75 21 634E0020 Pilot Car Hour 157.000

$2.00 $7,621.40 $1.00 $3,810.70 22 634E0110 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 3,810.700

$150,000.00 $150,000.00 $300,000.00 $300,000.00 23 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000

$110.00 $330.00 $100.00 $300.00 24 634E0420 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board Each 3.000

$320.00 $67,040.00 $350.00 $73,325.00 25 634E0630 Temporary Pavement Marking Mile 209.500



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Asphalt Surface Technologies 

Corporation

Page 2 of 406/12/2025

Letting Date: 05/07/2025

Item Nbr: 5                                       PCN: 09L8

Project No: IM-NH-P 0023(71)

Project Location: Various Locations in the Yankton Area

Desc of Construction: Asphalt Surface Treatment

County: Bon Homme, Clay, Hutchinson, Lincoln, Union, Yankton

Bidder:

BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$6,000.00 $6,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 26 998E0100 Railroad Protective Insurance LS 1.000

Total Bid Amount $3,521,912.27 $3,681,360.07



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Page 3 of 406/12/2025

Letting Date: 05/07/2025

Item Nbr: 5                                       PCN: 09L8

Project No: IM-NH-P 0023(71)

Project Location: Various Locations in the Yankton Area

Desc of Construction: Asphalt Surface Treatment

County: Bon Homme, Clay, Hutchinson, Lincoln, Union, Yankton

Bidder:

The Road Guy Construction 

Company Inc

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$550,000.00 $550,000.00 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$700.00 $337,050.00 2 330E0300 SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Fog Seal Ton 481.500

$200.00 $33,400.00 3 330E3000 Sand for Fog Seal Ton 167.000

$800.00 $1,630,560.00 4 360E0042 CRS-2P Asphalt for Surface Treatment Ton 2,038.200

$61.00 $28,035.60 5 360E1040 Type 2B Cover Aggregate Ton 459.600

$61.00 $124,153.30 6 360E1040 Type 2B Cover Aggregate Ton 2,035.300

$55.00 $36,756.50 7 360E1040 Type 2B Cover Aggregate Ton 668.300

$55.00 $2,442.00 8 360E1040 Type 2B Cover Aggregate Ton 44.400

$68.00 $132,892.40 9 360E1040 Type 2B Cover Aggregate Ton 1,954.300

$61.00 $164,236.40 10 360E1040 Type 2B Cover Aggregate Ton 2,692.400

$65.00 $97,162.00 11 360E1040 Type 2B Cover Aggregate Ton 1,494.800

$60.00 $143,454.00 12 360E1040 Type 2B Cover Aggregate Ton 2,390.900

$63.00 $151,508.70 13 360E1040 Type 2B Cover Aggregate Ton 2,404.900

$30.00 $95,190.00 14 633E1200 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White Gal 3,173.000

$30.00 $42,990.00 15 633E1205 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow Gal 1,433.000

$10.00 $4,270.00 16 633E6020 Pavement Marking Masking, 25" Ft 427.000

$250.00 $4,500.00 17 633E6030 Pavement Marking Masking, Arrow Each 18.000

$500.00 $4,500.00 18 633E6040 Pavement Marking Masking, Message Word 9.000

$1,000.00 $4,000.00 19 633E6045 Pavement Marking Masking, Railroad Crossing Each 4.000

$36.03 $29,688.72 20 634E0010 Flagging Hour 824.000

$52.75 $8,281.75 21 634E0020 Pilot Car Hour 157.000

$1.00 $3,810.70 22 634E0110 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 3,810.700

$177,000.00 $177,000.00 23 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000

$100.00 $300.00 24 634E0420 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board Each 3.000

$300.00 $62,850.00 25 634E0630 Temporary Pavement Marking Mile 209.500



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Page 4 of 406/12/2025

Letting Date: 05/07/2025

Item Nbr: 5                                       PCN: 09L8

Project No: IM-NH-P 0023(71)

Project Location: Various Locations in the Yankton Area

Desc of Construction: Asphalt Surface Treatment

County: Bon Homme, Clay, Hutchinson, Lincoln, Union, Yankton

Bidder:

The Road Guy Construction 

Company Inc

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 26 998E0100 Railroad Protective Insurance LS 1.000

Total Bid Amount $3,874,032.07



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Page 1 of 106/12/2025

Letting Date: 05/07/2025

Item Nbr: 6                                       PCN: 06AN

Project No: PH 0010(144)

Project Location: Various locations on the State System in the Aberdeen Region

Desc of Construction: Durable Pavement Marking

County: Brookings, Moody

Bidder:

SIR LINES-A-LOT, LLC  DBA 

DAKOTA TRAFFIC SERVICES

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$25,000.00 $25,000.00 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$0.85 $213,707.00 2 633E3000 Durable Pavement Marking, 4" White Ft 251,420.000

$0.85 $170,077.35 3 633E3005 Durable Pavement Marking, 4" Yellow Ft 200,091.000

$0.38 $171,574.18 4 633E5050 Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking Ft 451,511.000

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 5 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000

Total Bid Amount $595,358.53



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Page 1 of 106/12/2025

Letting Date: 05/07/2025

Item Nbr: 7                                       PCN: 06AP

Project No: PH 0020(185)

Project Location: I-29 from just north of SD 46 to just North of SD 18 and I-29 from just north of I-90 

to just north of SD34

Desc of Construction: Durable Pavement Marking

County: Lincoln, Minnehaha, Moody

Bidder:

SIR LINES-A-LOT, LLC  DBA 

DAKOTA TRAFFIC SERVICES

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$65,000.00 $65,000.00 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$600.00 $11,400.00 2 633E0040 Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow Each 19.000

$0.85 $448,676.75 3 633E3000 Durable Pavement Marking, 4" White Ft 527,855.000

$0.85 $354,246.00 4 633E3005 Durable Pavement Marking, 4" Yellow Ft 416,760.000

$2.50 $46,562.50 5 633E3020 Durable Pavement Marking, 12" White Ft 18,625.000

$300.00 $5,700.00 6 633E5025 Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow Each 19.000

$0.35 $132,330.10 7 633E5050 Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking Ft 378,086.000

$0.35 $217,841.40 8 633E5100 Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4" Ft 622,404.000

$250.00 $30,040.25 9 633E9200 Mobile Retroreflectometer Measurements Mile 120.161

$36.03 $1,441.20 10 634E0010 Flagging Hour 40.000

$0.50 $71.30 11 634E0110 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 142.600

$29,000.00 $29,000.00 12 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000

Total Bid Amount $1,342,309.50



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Traffic Services Company LLC

Page 1 of 106/12/2025

Letting Date: 05/07/2025

Item Nbr: 8                                       PCN: 06AR

Project No: PH 0030(38)

Project Location: Various locations on the State System in the Pierre Area

Desc of Construction: Durable Pavement Marking

County: Hughes, Stanley

Bidder:

SIR LINES-A-LOT, LLC  DBA 

DAKOTA TRAFFIC SERVICES

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$50,000.00 $50,000.00 $84,500.00 $84,500.00 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$4.15 $615,934.70 $4.35 $645,618.30 2 633E0010 Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4" Ft 148,418.000

$7.50 $142,132.50 $8.50 $161,083.50 3 633E0019 Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4" with Contrast Border Ft 18,951.000

$7.50 $12,937.50 $8.50 $14,662.50 4 633E0020 Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 8" Ft 1,725.000

$22.50 $169,425.00 $24.00 $180,720.00 5 633E0030 Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24" Ft 7,530.000

$11.25 $4,005.00 $18.00 $6,408.00 6 633E0035 Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Area SqFt 356.000

$500.00 $110,000.00 $380.00 $83,600.00 7 633E0040 Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow Each 220.000

$150.00 $8,250.00 $75.00 $4,125.00 8 633E1201 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with Reflective Elements, White Gal 55.000

$150.00 $600.00 $75.00 $300.00 9 633E1206 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with Reflective Elements, Yellow Gal 4.000

$1.00 $176,624.00 $1.10 $194,286.40 10 633E5050 Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking Ft 176,624.000

$4.50 $1,602.00 $8.00 $2,848.00 11 633E5051 Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking SqFt 356.000

$150.00 $33,000.00 $150.00 $33,000.00 12 633E5052 Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking Each 220.000

$0.60 $6,385.80 $1.10 $11,707.30 13 633E5100 Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4" Ft 10,643.000

$36.03 $5,764.80 $36.03 $5,764.80 14 634E0010 Flagging Hour 160.000

$0.50 $850.45 $5.00 $8,504.50 15 634E0110 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 1,700.900

$70,000.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00 16 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000

$20.00 $120.00 $250.00 $1,500.00 17 634E0275 Type 3 Barricade Each 6.000

$3,500.00 $7,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 18 634E0420 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board Each 2.000

Total Bid Amount $1,414,631.75 $1,510,628.30
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